ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2017 CC No(s). 9130/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/08/2016 in RSA No. 3954/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ESTATE OFFICER HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9147/2017 (With appln.(s) c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9152/2017 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9181/2017 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9245/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9249/2017 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9365/2017 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 08/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG

Mr. Deepak Sabharwal, AAG

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

2

Delay condoned.

Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the petitioner will abide by the Policy framed on 11.08.2016 and every eligible outstee will be accommodated according to the said Policy.

Issue notice restricted to the question of correctness of the general direction made by the High Court in granting allotments to all claimants who may not be similarly situated.

the meantime, there shall be stay of In execution.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal] Court Master